LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

STEPHEN SCHWARTZ KATHY GREEN CANDACE VESSELLA DOROTHY ROWAN





sussexcountyde.gov

(302) 855-7890 T (302) 855-7895 F

Sussex County Library Advisory Board (LAB) Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, August 16, 2022 Bridgeville Public Library 600 S. Cannon St. Bridgeville, DE 19933

Attendees: Dr. Stephen Schwartz, Kathy Green, Candace Vessella, Dorothy Rowan, and Rachel Lynch

Meeting called to order Dr. Stephen Schwartz

Motion to approve agenda Kathy Green; seconded by Dorothy Rowan

Motion to approve amended minutes Candace Vessella; seconded by Dorothy Rowan

<u>Announcements:</u> Appointment of Dr. Annie Norman to National Museum and Library Services Board

Attendance and participation at the Bridgeville Public Library's Annual Joint Board and Friends Meeting.

Meeting adjourned Motion issued by Candace Vessella; seconded by Dorothy Rowan

<u>Next meeting date</u>: Wednesday, September 21, 2022 at 10:00am in the Large Conference Room at the Sussex County Administration West Complex. Virtual participation is available.

